TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM510214

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Aldera Holdings, Inc. | | 11/22/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aldera Holdings, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 800 N. Glebe Road, Suite 500 | | |
| City: | Arlington | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 22203 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2795110 | ABOVEHEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 2996693 | ACCELEHEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 4800262 | ALDERA |
| Registration Number: | 4800263 | ALDERA |
| Registration Number: | 4867503 | ADVANCE WITH CONFIDENCE |
| Registration Number: | 5069535 | SHOP2MANAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042291500

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com Bonny B. Plosker Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Potomac Law Group PLLC

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathleen M Hemmerdinger | |
|--------------------|---------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kathleen M Hemmerdinger/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/14/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 5 source=Aldera entity change cert#page1.tif source=Aldera entity change cert#page2.tif source=Aldera entity change cert#page3.tif source=Aldera entity change cert#page4.tif source=Aldera entity change cert#page5.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALDERA

HOLDINGS, INC." TO "ALDERA HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5444199 8100V SR# 20166751309

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobs St. Suiteris, Successive of States

Authentication: 203383199

Date: 11-22-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 11/22/2016 FILED 12:42 PM 11/22/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 20166751309 - File Number 5444199 FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediate prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
 - 3. The date the corporation first formed is December 13, 2013.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Formation is Aldera Holdings, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Aldera Holdings, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate shall be effective upon its filing in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature follows on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the <u>22nd</u> day of November, 2016.

ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC.

By:___\
Name:

Jonathan Weinberg

Title: / Secretary

20715469.1

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006564 FRAME: 0504



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALDERA

HOLDINGS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

5444199 8100V SR# 20166751309

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A 1 September of Security of Security September Septembe

Authentication: 203383199

Date: 11-22-16

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ALDERA HOLDINGS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Aldera Holdings, LLC is to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Aldera Holdings, LLC.
- The name and street and mailing address of the initial registered office and the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is as follows: Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- 3. This Certificate is to be effective upon filing.

Dated as of this 22nd day of November, 2016.

Jonathan Weinberg, Authorized Person

20715653.1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:42 PM 11/22/2016
FILED 12:42 PM 11/22/2016
SR 20166751309 - File Number 5444199

RECORDED: 02/14/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006564 FRAME: 0506